Funded Institutions in Israel
(Cumulative for Award Years 1979-2018)

Number of Projects

Approved Budget (US Dollars)

NIFA- Int'l Total NIFA- Int'l Total o ]
Institution BARD o op Auxiliary Cooperative — Projects BARD BARD Auxiliary | Cooperative =~ Approved |7 of Tota
Research | Approved Research Budget Funded in

Israel
ARO - Agricultural Research Organization 717 3 19 9 748 76,815,948 535,000 1,740,911 948,907 80,040,766 45.80
Bar-Ilan University 21 0 0 0 21 1,801,890 0 0 0 1,801,890 1.03
Ben Gurion University 41 0 4 2 47 3,473,299 0 529,450 145,800 4,148,549 2.38
Eilot Regional Council 4 0 0 0 4 364,800 0 0 0 364,800 0.21
Galilee Society 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 45,585 0 45,585 0.03
Hahaklait 1 0 0 0 1 32,600 0 0 32,600 0.02
Haifa University 18 0 1 0 19 1,894,000 0 5,000 0 1,899,000 1.09
Hebrew University of Jerusalem 388 2 8 2 400 39,483,069 199,000 634,100 173,255 40,489,424 23.18
Institute for Farm Income Research 1 0 0 0 1 33,499 0 0 0 33,499 0.02
Israel Atomic Energy Commission 1 0 0 0 1 75,000 0 0 0 75,000 0.04
Israel Citrus Marketing Board 7 0 0 0 7 308,380 0 0 0 308,380 0.18
Israel Meteorological Institute 1 0 0 0 1 14,900 0 0 0 14,900 0.01
Israel Oceanographic Institute 30 0 6 0 36 3,546,380 0 681,620 0 4,228,000 2.42
Kimron Veterinary Institute 87 0 2 0 89 8,255,729 0 12,893 0 8,268,622 4.73
Migal Galilee Technological Center 13 0 1 1 15 972,600 0 36,000 26,753 1,035,353 0.59
Ministry of Agriculture 6 0 0 0 6 537,900 0 0 0 537,900 0.31
Ministry of Health 1 0 0 0 1 71,367 0 0 0 71,367 0.04
Open University of Israel 1 0 0 0 1 30,000 0 0 0 30,000 0.02
Ort Braude College 0 1 0 0 1 0 63,000 0 0 63,000 0.04
Ramat Negev Desert Agro-Research R&D 1 0 0 0 1 40,000 0 0 0 40,000 0.02
Regional Triangle R&D Center 1 0 0 0 1 82,000 0 0 0 82,000 0.05
Tahal Water Planning 1 0 0 0 1 10,000 0 0 0 10,000 0.01
Tamar Regional Council 1 0 0 0 1 8,000 0 0 0 8,000 0.01
Technion R&D Foundation 78 0 2 0 80 7,512,969 0 356,500 0 7,869,469 451
Tel Aviv University 121 1 4 1 127 13,669,479 90,000 447,380 142,365 14,349,224 8.22
Tel Hai Academic College 1 0 0 0 1 66,000 0 0 0 66,000 0.04
Tel Hashomer Hospital 1 0 0 0 1 34,800 0 0 0 34,800 0.02
Weizmann Institute of Science 81 0 1 3 85 8,269,741 0 84,507 311,320 8,665,568 4.96
Yezreel Valley College 1 0 0 0 1 29,000 0 0 0 29,000 0.02
Total for Israel 1625* 7 50 18 1,700 $167,433,350 $887,000 $4,573,946 $1,748,400 $174,642,696 100.00

* Total number of approved projects is 1329; some projects have more than one participating institution in Israel.




Funded Institutions in the US
(Cumulative for Award Years 1979-2018)

State L Number of | Approved Budget | % of Total Funded in
Projects (US $) the US
Alabama University of Alabama 2 312,000 0.21
Auburn University 16 1,347,830 0.91
Tennessee Valley Authority 1 100,000 0.07
Tuskegee University 2 82,000 0.06
Arizona University of Arizona 26 2,721,220 1.84
Arizona State University 2 107,000 0.07
Arkansas University of Arkansas 2 284,900 0.19
California California Institute of Technology 2 130,500 0.09
California State University 3 170,324 0.12
Carnegie Institute of Washington, Stanford 1 153,000 0.10
University of California - Berkeley 26 1,979,038 1.34
University of California - Davis 136 14,804,569 10.03
University of California - Irvine 3 398,000 0.27
University of California - Los Angeles 4 300,000 0.20
University of California - Merced 2 210,000 0.14
University of California - Riverside 65 5,579,306 3.78
University of California - Santa Barbara 1 59,240 0.04
University of California - Santa Cruz 2 192,250 0.13
University of California - San Diego 6 583,500 0.40
University of the Pacific 1 51,000 0.03
Los Angeles County Fire Department 1 17,700 0.01
Stanford University 5 357,180 0.24
The Scripps Research Institute 2 193,360 0.13
USDA Forest Service 1 33,000 0.02
Colorado Colorado State University 13 1,139,795 0.77
University of Colorado Boulder 1 165,000 0.11
Connecticut University of Connecticut 9 743,180 0.50
Yale University 9 719,652 0.49
Delaware University of Delaware 5 604,230 0.41
District of Columbia Carnegie Institute of Washington 2 67,690 0.05
International Bank of Reconstruction 1 1,750 0.00
Florida University of Florida 65 7,337,005 497
University of South Florida 3 333,800 0.23
Florida State University 3 118,600 0.08
University of Miami 1 3,750 0.00
University of Tampa 1 42,000 0.03
Mote Marine Lab & Aquarium 1 150,000 0.10
Georgia University of Georgia 33 3,679,920 2.49
Hawaii University of Hawaii 11 1,447,400 0.98




Funded Institutions in the US (cont.)
(Cumulative for Award Years 1979-2018)

o Number of | Approved Budget [ % of Total Funded in
State Institution .
Projects (US $) the US
Idaho University of Idaho 5 451,770 0.31
Illinois Southern Illinois University 2 195,000 0.13
University of Chicago 2 160,110 0.11
University of Illinois 26 2,694,966 1.83
University of Illinois at Chicago 2 240,722 0.16
Indiana Purdue Research Foundation 47 5,190,685 3.52
Indiana University 1 4,400 0.00
Towa Iowa State University 28 3,210,007 217
Kansas University of Kansas 2 69,300 0.05
Kansas State University 8 688,158 0.47
Kentucky University of Kentucky 12 1,059,249 0.72
University of Louisville 1 104,000 0.07
Louisiana Louisiana State University 3 298,000 0.20
Louisiana State University - Health Sciences Center 2 305,000 0.21
Tulane University 1 70,300 0.05
Maryland University of Maryland 16 1,578,740 1.07
U of MD Biotechnology Institute 7 599,538 041
U of MD Baltimore 1 150,000 0.10
U of MD Baltimore County 5 512,062 0.35
National Institutes of Health 2 4,875 0.00
Massachusetts University of Massachusetts 14 1,290,280 0.87
Harvard University 4 504,000 0.34
Marine Biological Laboratory 1 78,393 0.05
Massachusetts General Hospital 1 3,000 0.00
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 2 144,733 0.10
Tufts University 1 172,000 0.12
University of Massachusetts at Dartmouth 1 100,000 0.07
Whitehead Institute for Biomedical Research 1 26,000 0.02
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institute 1 43,650 0.03
Michigan University of Michigan 14 1,436,020 0.97
Michigan State University 33 3,039,215 2.06
Minnesota University of Minnesota 30 3,147,380 213
Mississippi Mississippi State University 1 101,000 0.07
Missouri University of Missouri 3 227,020 0.15
University of Missouri - Kansas City 1 83,754 0.06
George Washington University at St. Louis 1 63,400 0.04
Danforth Center for Plant Science 1 162,000 0.11




Funded Institutions in the US (cont.)
(Cumulative for Award Years 1979-2018)

o Number of | Approved Budget | % of Total Funded in
State Institution .
Projects (US $) the US
Montana University of Montana 2 62,650 0.04
Montana State University 8 585,529 0.40
Nebraska University of Nebraska 14 1,380,016 0.93
Nevada University of Nevada 3 476,000 0.32
New Hampshire University of New Hampshire 1 168,000 0.11
New Jersey Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey 12 1,387,820 0.94
New Mexico New Mexico Institute of Mining & Technology 1 94,110 0.06
New Mexico State University 4 333,976 0.23
New York Brookhaven National Laboratory 1 86,600 0.06
Boyce Thompson 21 2,540,857 1.72
City University of New York 4 353,630 0.24
Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory 3 404,000 0.27
Columbia Universiy 2 139,000 0.09
Cornell University 98 10,162,547 6.88
Cornell University Medical College 1 98,640 0.07
New York University 2 176,000 0.12
State University of New York 11 1,347,560 0.91
University of Rochester 1 149,900 0.10
North Carolina Duke University ! 562,000 0.38
East Carolina University 1 60,700 0.04
North Carolina State University 27 3,004,360 2.04
University of North Carolina 4 314,800 0.21
University of North Carolina at Greensboro 1 164,000 0.11
Wake Forest University 1 34,500 0.02
Ohio Ohio State University 21 2,389,151 1.62
Case Western 3 395,000 0.27
Oklahoma Langston University 1 150,000 0.10
The Samuel Roberts Noble Foundation 1 155,000 0.10
University of Oklahoma 1 90,000 0.06
Oklahoma State University 2 154,369 0.10
Oregon Oregon State University 10 1,196,480 0.81
University of Oregon 3 344,940 0.23
Pennsylvania Fox Chase Cancer Center 2 100,750 0.07
Monell Chemical Senses Center 3 203,380 0.14
University of Pennsylvania 3 339,170 0.23
Pennsylvania State University 17 2,033,690 1.38




10

Funded Institutions in the US (cont.)
(Cumulative for Award Years 1979-2018)

State Institution Number of | Approved Budget [ % of Total Funded in
Projects (US $) the US
Puerto Rico University of Puerto Rico 2 199,200 0.13
Rhode Island University of Rhode Island 1 68,607 0.05
South Carolina Furman University 1 55,000 0.04
South Carolina Wildlife & Marine Research 1 51,600 0.03
South Carolina Department of Natural Resources 1 151,600 0.10
Clemson University 13 1,413,990 0.96
South Dakota South Dakota State University 1 58,000 0.04
Tennessee Tennessee Technological University 2 79,871 0.05
University of Tennessee 5 690,500 0.47
Vanderbilt University 2 57,000 0.04
World Health Organization 1 2,500 0.00
Texas Texas A&M Research Foundation 44 4,455,946 3.02
Texas Agricultural Experiment Station 6 609,145 0.41
Texas Technological University 7 707,400 0.48
University of North Texas 2 301,000 0.20
University of Texas 1 52,500 0.04
University of Texas, Health Science Center at Houston 1 144,000 0.10
Utah Brigham Young University 2 148,100 0.10
University of Utah 1 50,000 0.03
Utah State University 17 1,331,350 0.90
Vermont University of Vermont 2 244,500 0.17
National Forest Service (USDA) 1 53,000 0.04
Virginia Virginia Institute of Marine Sciences 1 8,000 0.01
Virginia Polytechnic Institute 33 3,197,251 217
University of Virginia 2 105,000 0.07
Washington University of Washington 10 1,019,950 0.69
Washington State University 24 2,724,396 1.85
West Virginia West Virginia University 1 50,000 0.03
Wisconsin University of Wisconsin 29 2,989,410 2.02
University of Wisconsin Milwaukee 1 78,409 0.05
University of Wisconsin Steven's Point 1 80,000 0.05
Wyoming University of Wyoming 3 404,000 0.27
USDA-ARS All Projects 237 19,476,195 13.24
Total for the US 1503* $147,625,961 100.00

Total distribution of research funds to Land Grant Universities: $107,556,704 (73% of total distribution in the US)
Total distribution of research funds to USDA Agric. Research Service: $19,476,195 (13% of total distribution in the US)
Total distribution of other non-profit research institutions: $20,593,062 (14% of total distribution in the US)

* Total number of approved projects is 1329; some projects have more than one participating institution in the US.




Gender rate in current BARD’s research awards

Percent of Females (%)

30

25

20

15

10

o

Rate of females in BARD’s
research awards

1985 1995 2005
Years of the program

2015

Number of Pis in 2015+2016

160

140

120

100

30

60

40

20

Females

Males

" Females
B Males

ey 25%
]

Submitted Accepted




	1 allocation of grants by country87 to 18 for 40yr
	2 summary of proposal approval rates 1979 to 2018
	3 approved research  grants by budget item 79 to 18
	4 approved research  grants by research area 79 to 18
	5 summary of annual expenditures (approvedbudget) 79-18 
	6 A list of funded institutions Israel cumulative 2018
	6 B list of funded institutions US cumulative 2018
	11 A interest rates 79 to 18 for 40yr
	11 B annual income by source 96 to 18 for 40 yr
	11 C Change in purchasing power of the dollar in Israel and USA
	11 D operating budget as % of income 79 to 2018
	Females %.pdf
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2




